Memorandllm of Understanding and the Free City College Program shall be addressed to the Chancellor 
of City College of San Francisco. 

ARTICLES 
. USE AND DISBURSEMENT OF FUNDS 

5.1 Maximum Amount of Funds. In no event shall the amount of Funds disbursed hereunder 
exceed eleven million, two hundred and thirty-three thousand, nine hundred and four Dollars 
($11,233,904). 

5.2 Use of Funds. City College shall use the Funds -0nly for Eligible Expenses as set forth in Appendix 
A and for no other purpose. 

5.3 Eligibility and Distribution. City College shall require students to complete a questionnaire at the 
time of registration to determine eligibility to the Free City College Program.